Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur
Department of Electrical Engineering

Ref No. EE/SERB/PKP/2015/AUG Date: 21% Oct. 2016

Quotations are invited for the following equipment’s/ Components. The quotations should
reach us by 31-0Qet2816. Please send the quotations to

Dot exliaded + K'F Dec 20\ b

Dr. Pradeep Kumar K.

Assistant Professor

Department of Electrical Engineering
[IT Kanpur

Kanpur-208016. India.

If you are located outside of India, you may email the soft copy of quotations to

J0\b

serbakd@emailcom on or before 3180062016, Daky Lxbated: HE Dec

SL Item description (including test equipment, components, materials etc.) Quantity

No

01 90.10 Couplers Fc/Pc

10

02 65.35 Couplers Fc/Pc 10

03 Bare Fiber to FC/PC Adapters 10

04 Patch Cords 0.5 m FC/PC Connectorized 20

05 Inline Polarizer, C-band, FC/PC 04

06 Isolators, C-band FC/PC 10

OFS Highly Non-Linear Fiber, Zero Dispersion wavelength=1550nm.

07 Dispersion slope ~ near 1550 nm, FC/PC Connector zed 500m

08 SOA (Non Linear), FC/PC Connector zed 01
Piezoelectric Fiber Stretcher, 1550 FC/PC Connectorzed along with piezo-

09 driver 01
Fiber Bragg Grating, 205 GHz FWHM, FC/PC Connectorzed. 1550.12 nm

10 central wavelength 10

11 |Xilinx Kintex-7 FPGA KC705 FPGA Board with all cables and Accessories 02

Note: All fiber-optic components/modules must be connector-zed with FC/PC or

FC/APC connectors.
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. Maximum education discount, if any should be offered.

. Validity of quotation should be at least for 60 days.

. Prices should be on CIF and FOB separately (if imported).

. Normal payment terms for the Institute will be applicable (90% on delivery of the
items and the remaining 10% after satisfactory installation/ inspection)

5. Quotation should carry proper certifications like agency certificate, proprietary
certificate, etc.
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